

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: OLD JAMESTOWN ROAD (WEST) RESURFACING  
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1573  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-4901(640)  
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 10/10/2018

Item Number	Description	Unit	Pace Construction Company			L Krupp Construction Inc.		N.B. West Contracting Company, Inc.		Byrne & Jones Construction	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>											
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	118	\$1.00	\$118.00	\$32.00	\$3,776.00	\$25.00	\$2,950.00	\$55.25	\$6,519.50
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	43.9	\$45.00	\$1,975.50	\$90.00	\$3,951.00	\$62.00	\$2,721.80	\$131.00	\$5,750.90
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1244	\$1.85	\$2,301.40	\$7.00	\$8,708.00	\$9.00	\$11,196.00	\$13.00	\$16,172.00
404-09.04	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG70-22)D	Ton	1744.4	\$77.25	\$134,754.90	\$89.00	\$155,251.60	\$88.00	\$153,507.20	\$116.30	\$202,873.72 *(1)
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	2093.2	\$78.25	\$163,792.90	\$89.00	\$186,294.80	\$86.00	\$180,015.20	\$108.50	\$227,112.20 *(2)
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	145.4	\$125.00	\$18,175.00	\$155.00	\$22,537.00	\$165.00	\$23,991.00	\$137.00	\$19,919.80
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	178.8	\$210.00	\$37,548.00	\$210.00	\$37,548.00	\$250.00	\$44,700.00	\$254.00	\$45,415.20
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	5150	\$2.75	\$14,162.50	\$7.00	\$36,050.00	\$0.01	\$51.50	\$4.00	\$20,600.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	25842	\$2.05	\$52,976.10	\$3.00	\$77,526.00	\$2.65	\$68,481.30	\$2.10	\$54,268.20
412-10.50	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (Depth Transition)	S.Y.	1983	\$13.25	\$26,274.75	\$4.00	\$7,932.00	\$3.75	\$7,436.25	\$36.00	\$71,388.00
502-11.66	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	117.3	\$80.00	\$9,384.00	\$80.00	\$9,384.00	\$98.00	\$11,495.40	\$101.00	\$11,847.30
603-10.35	Adjust Water Service Valve Box to Grade	Each	1	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
604-90.54	Clean Storm Sewer Drainage Structures	Each	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$405.00	\$3,240.00
606-10.10	Guardrail, Type "A"	L.F.	188	\$32.00	\$6,016.00	\$32.00	\$6,016.00	\$32.00	\$6,016.00	\$36.60	\$6,880.80
606-30.95	Crashworthy Guardrail Terminal	Each	2	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,125.00	\$8,250.00
611-50.10	Light Stone Revetment	S.Y.	73.3	\$50.00	\$3,665.00	\$56.00	\$4,104.80	\$50.00	\$3,665.00	\$75.00	\$5,497.50
611-50.30	Heavy Stone Revetment	S.Y.	111.7	\$80.00	\$8,936.00	\$75.00	\$8,377.50	\$76.00	\$8,489.20	\$100.00	\$11,170.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$13,400.00	\$13,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$915.00	\$3,660.00
612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,290.00	\$4,580.00
613-30.01	Partial Depth Pavement Repair, Type X Bituminous (Includes Milling, Concrete or Asphalt)	S.Y.	1058.2	\$47.50	\$50,264.50	\$45.00	\$47,619.00	\$75.00	\$79,365.00	\$65.85	\$69,682.47 *(3)
617-10.90	Temporary Concrete Median Barrier, Type "A" (Includes End Sections)	L.F.	125	\$43.00	\$5,375.00	\$65.00	\$8,125.00	\$20.00	\$2,500.00	\$65.00	\$8,125.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$78,248.45	\$78,248.45	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$106,440.00	\$106,440.00
624-10.01	Geotextile Fabric, Stabilization and Separation, Class 1 (Heavy Weight)	S.Y.	185	\$1.80	\$333.00	\$6.00	\$1,110.00	\$5.00	\$925.00	\$8.00	\$1,480.00
726-23.15	15" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	40	\$260.00	\$10,400.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$215.00	\$8,600.00	\$80.05	\$3,202.00
726-23.24	24" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	40	\$270.00	\$10,800.00	\$92.00	\$3,680.00	\$240.00	\$9,600.00	\$154.50	\$6,180.00
732-00.15	15" Flared End Section	Each	2	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
732-00.24	24" Flared End Section	Each	2	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	38	\$35.00	\$1,330.00	\$35.00	\$1,330.00	\$35.00	\$1,330.00	\$85.00	\$3,230.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					\$661,082.00		\$712,331.70		\$752,861.85		\$954,134.59 *(4)
<b>PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>											
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	35.6	\$80.00	\$2,848.00	\$140.00	\$4,984.00	\$80.00	\$2,848.00	\$145.00	\$5,162.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>					\$2,848.00		\$4,984.00		\$2,848.00		\$5,162.00
<b>PROJECT TOTALS</b>					\$663,930.00		\$717,315.70		\$755,709.85		\$959,296.59 *(5)

Corrected From: \$202,874.00 \*(1)  
 Corrected From: \$227,112.00 \*(2)  
 Corrected From: \$69,682.50 \*(3)  
 Corrected From: \$954,134.70 \*(4)  
 Corrected From: \$959,296.70 \*(5)

|